OP \$690.00 201336

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM298179

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Amcor Packaging Distribution		12/18/2013	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Orora North America	
Street Address:	6600 Valley View Street	
City:	Buena Park	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90620	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27		
Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2013360	KENT H. LANDSBERG CO. PAPERLAND
Registration Number:	1964898	Q
Registration Number:	2880055	LOK-IT
Registration Number:	3422176	СК
Registration Number:	2082983	LANDSBERG QUALITY INSTITUTE
Registration Number:	2751137	REGALWRAP
Registration Number:	2604550	LANDSBERG
Registration Number:	2612485	THE WORLD IS AN OPEN BOX
Registration Number:	3206298	MANUFACTURED PACKAGING PRODUCTS GROUP
Registration Number:	2547150	KHL
Registration Number:	2687395	GUARDIAN QC
Registration Number:	3444889	I KHL INCENTIVE PREMIUMS · PROMOTIONS ·
Registration Number:	2981903	ISO 9001:2000 REGISTERED QUALITY MANAGEM
Registration Number:	2861519	KHL ENGINEERED PACKAGING SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2892886	
Registration Number:	1714907	
Registration Number:	2006632	LANDS-SWEEP
Registration Number:	2764658	MAJESTIK
Registration Number:	2762715	LOK-IT
Registration Number:	2942927	KHL ENGINEERED PACKAGING SOLUTIONS TRADEMARK

900283079 REEL: 005237 FRAME: 0441

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2564285	GUARDIAN
Registration Number:	2415161	KENT H. LANDSBERG CO. PAPERLAND
Registration Number:	2415162	PAPERLAND
Registration Number:	2415163	
Registration Number:	1880194	MASTER BOX/PAPER CO.
Registration Number:	2686977	NEW DIMENSION
Registration Number:	1853894	KENT H. LANDSBERG CO. PAPERLAND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 310-247-2165

Email: dlemkin@freundandbrackey.com

Correspondent Name: Derek S Lemkin
Address Line 1: 427 N Camden Drive

Address Line 4: Beverly Hills, CALIFORNIA 90210

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Derek S. Lemkin
SIGNATURE:	/DSL/
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Amendment Dec 2013 to Orora North America#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005237 FRAME: 0442 ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

Secretary of State State of California

DEC 18 2013



Bernardino Salvatore and David Conley certify that:

- They are the President and the Chief Financial Officer and Assistant Secretary, 1. respectively, of Amcor Packaging Distribution, a California corporation.
- Article FIRST of the Articles of Incorporation is amended in its entirety to read as 2. follows:

"FIRST: The name of this Corporation is

ORORA NORTH AMERICA"

- 3. The foregoing amendment of the Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors.
- The foregoing amendment of the Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by 4. the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902, California Corporations Code. The corporation has only one class of shares and the number of outstanding shares is 100. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Dated: December 17, 2013

RECORDED: 03/14/2014

Bernardino Salvatore, President

David Conley, Chief Financial Officer and

Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005237 FRAME: 0443**